MEETING OF THE MERCER COUNTY SALARY BOARD

September 21, 2023

Attendance Stephen J. Sherman II Timothy M. McGonigle Scott Boyd Matthew B. McConnell	Present ✓ ✓ □ ✓	Absent	By Phone □ □ ✓					
# 2023-34 RESOLUTION to approve 9/7/2023 Salary Board MINUTES.								
RESOLUTION adopted: Stephen J. Sherman II Timothy M. McGonigle Scott Boyd	Moved □ ✓	2 nd ✓	Yes ✓ ✓	No	Abstain			
Matthew B. McConnell □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □								
effective September 24, 2		·		·				
RESOLUTION adopted: Stephen J. Sherman II Timothy M. McGonigle Scott Boyd Matthew B. McConnell District Attorney Acker	Moved □ ✓ □ □	2 nd ✓ □ □ □	Yes ✓ ✓	No	Abstain □ □ □ □ □ □			
# 2023-36 RESOLUTION to approve the following HUMAN RESOURCES actions. Reclassification of the Assistant Director position in the Human Resources Department to a PA07 level effective September 24, 2023.								
RESOLUTION adopted: Stephen J. Sherman II Timothy M. McGonigle Scott Boyd Matthew B. McConnell	Moved □ ✓ □	2 nd □ □ ✓	Yes ✓ ✓	No	Abstain □ □ □ □			

2023-37 RESOLUTION to approve the following HUMAN RESOURCES actions. Reclassification of the Second Deputy/Accounting Network Financial Administration position in the Controller Department to a PA08 level effective September 24, 2023.

MEETING OF THE MERCER COUNTY SALARY BOARD

Chief Clerk			Mercer County Salary Board			
Attest:						
Moved: Mr. McGonigle			Seconded:	Mr. Boyd		
Motion to adjourn						
New Business: Nor	ie.					
Old Business: None	2.					
Matthew B. McCon	nell 🗆		√			
Timothy M. McGon Scott Boyd	_	□ √	√			
Stephen J. Shermar	-		✓			
RESOLUTION adopt	Moved	2 nd	Yes	No	Abstain	
Reclassification of t effective Septembe	the Deputy Controller 24, 2023.	er position	in the Controlle	r Departm	ent to a PA08 level	
# 2023-38 RESOLUT	FION to approve the	following I	HUMAN RESOU	RCES actio	ns.	
Matthew B. McCon	nell 🗆		✓			
Scott Boyd		✓	✓			
Timothy M. McGon	4		√			
Stephen J. Shermar	Moved	2 nd □	Yes ✓	No	Abstain	
RESOLUTION adopt		a nd	••			

09/21/2023 2